
"':tsF"
=€4ir-;';-Yf

<RqEq.l^ qsrgfr"f 6fr- qfrqq{ T .s'm
BANGLADESH TNLAND WATER TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

www.biwta.gov.bd

fr,qli,vBE,E,,!o-+a
>s)-)8e, Tfuftli1 TIFI&ls qqfst

cerE qq' qg, rfot-5ooo
<l(E]l{=l

Olfice of the Additional Chiel Engineer &
Proiect Director, BIWTA

l"Floor, BIWTA Bhaban, Dhaka.

BIWTA BHABAN
I4 I. I,13, N4OTIJHEEL C/A,

POST BOX 76 DHAKA-IO()O
BANGI,ADESH

Memo no: 18. I 1.0000.264.1 4.063.241 425 Dated: 2310912024

CORRIG ENDUM-07

This is to notify that following corrigendum has been made to the re-tender Reference No:
18.11.0000.264.14.063.241362, dated:28-04-2024 named "Construction of Infrastructural Facilities (Civil
and related Items)", WD-01 under the project "Establishment of Inland Container River Port at Ashuganj
(1't Revised)" which was published in the Financial Express 29-04-2024 and Dhaka Tribune 30-04-2024
respectively and Corrigendum-01, Corrigendum-02, Corrigendum-O3, Corrigendum-04, Corrigendum-05 &
Corrigendum-06 was published in the Financial Express and Dhaka Tribune on dated 29-05-2024,14-06-
2024, 12-07 -2024, 26-07 -2024, 12-08-2024 8. 23"-08-2024.

st.
No.

Tender Document Reference
Clause & Page no.

0i Tender Notice
Seriat No.16

Tender last Selling Time & Date:
16:00 Hrs (BST) & 24-09-2024

Tender last Setling Time & Date:
16:00 Hrs (BST) & 08-10-2024

02 Volume-1. TDS
ITT 42.1 & 42.4, Page 52 & 53

and
Tender Notice, Serial No.l7

Ihe deadline for submission of tender':

Time & Date: 12:00 Hrs (BST) &
25-09-2024

Ihe deadline for submission of tender:
Time & Date: l2:00 Hrs (BST) &

09-10-2024

03 Volume-1, TDS
ITT 42.1 & 42.4, Page 52 & 53

and

Tender Notice, Serial No.l8

The tender opening is:

Time & Date: l2:30 Hrs (BST) &
25-09-2024

The tender opening is:

Time & Date: 12:30 Hrs (BST) &
09-10-2024

* Other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

sd/-
Additional Chief Engineer

Engineering Department, BIWTA
&

Project Director.
Memo no: i8.11.0000.264.14.063.241425 Dated: 2310912024

Copy to (.Not according to seniority):

1. Joint Secretary (Planning/Development), Ministry of Shipping, Secretariat, Dhaka
2. Commercial representative, High Commission of India, Dhaka.
3. Economic relation Division (ERD), Ministry of Finance, Sher-e-Bangla Nagor, Dhaka.
4. f irst Secretary (HOC & Pol), High Commission of lndia, Dhaka.

. ,y'Resident representative, Export-lmport Bank of lndia, Representative Office, Dhaka. (He is requested tov 
circulate as required).

5. Chief Engineer (Dredging/Civil), BIWTA, Dhaka.
6. Director (Accounts), BIWTA, Dhaka.
7. Director (Planning /Port/Traffic/ Hydrography lC&P), BIWTA, Dhaka.
8. Director, ICT Department, BIWTA, Dhaka (He is requested to publish the tender notice in the BIWTA's

and CPTU Website).
9. Public Relations Officer, BIWTA, Dhaka. (Enclosed herewith 5(Five) copies of tender notice &

requesting him to publish at least in two English National Daily Newspapers on two consecutive days).

10. Convener/Members of TEC committee.
1l ^ C.O. to Chainnan, BIWTA, Dhaka.
12. PA to Member (Engineering)/Mernber (Finance)/Member (Operation), BIWTA, Dhaka.

13. Notice Board./Office Copy.

Project Di

As per Corrigendum-06 Corrigendum


